FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 06-30-1998

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Submission 1	Гуре	Con	veyance Type					
X New			Assignment		Securit	y Agreen	nent	2
Resubmiss Document	ion (Non-Recordation) ID#		License		Change	of Name	e	20.5 mg
	of PTO Error		Merger		Other			190
Reel # Corrective	Document		(For Use	U.S.	Govern U.S. Go	<i>nment</i> vernment A	(gencies)	518
Reel #	Frame #		Dep	artmen	tal File		Secre	
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)		Mark if additional n	ames of	convey	ing parties	s attache	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	GAYLORD DARRELL SMITH				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			6/5/98
Name (line 2)				A-170. W				Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)	SHAILESH JAYANTILAL PA	TEL		,			1	Month Day Year 6/5/98
Name (line 2)								
Marine (line 2)				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Receiving Pa	-	AT A T		rk if add	itional n	ames of re		pares Mes whed
Receiving Pa	INCO ALLOYS INTERNATIO	NAL,		rk if add	itional n	ames of re		docasaer la be record s an assignment and th
	-	NAL,		rk if add	itional n	ames of re	If in the state of	'docussien la be record
Name (line 1)	INCO ALLOYS INTERNATIO	NAL,		rk if add	itional n	ames of re	If in the second of the second	double as the be record and the ceiving party is not committed in the United states, an appointment of a documentive is attached
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1)	INCO ALLOYS INTERNATIO		INC.	rk if add	itional n	ames of re	in i	document in the record san assistance and the ceiving party is not lomiciled in the Uniteditates, an appointment of a decedation is attached expresentative is attached expresentative is attached expresentation in the acceptance of the expression in the expression
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	INCO ALLOYS INTERNATION 3200 RIVERSIDE DRIVE HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGI	INIA	INC.	rk if add	itional n		in i	document in be record san assignment and the eciving party is not comiciled in the Uniteditates, an appointment of a document of a document of a state of the ecitic epresentative is attached to the existing of the ecitic existing attached to the ecitic exist of the ecitic existing existing the ecitic existing existin
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	INCO ALLOYS INTERNATION 3200 RIVERSIDE DRIVE HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINATION City	NIA L	INC. 25720 VEST VIRGINIA State/Country	rk if add	itional n	25720 Zip Co	III ii dd d S S G M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M	document in the record san assistance and the ceiving party is not lomiciled in the Uniteditates, an appointment of a decedation is attached expresentative is attached expresentative is attached expresentation in the acceptance of the expression in the expression
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	INCO ALLOYS INTERNATION 3200 RIVERSIDE DRIVE HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINATION	NIA L	25720 VEST VIRGINIA State/Country			25720	If in the second of the second	document in the record san assistance and the ceiving party is not lomiciled in the Uniteditates, an appointment of a decedation is attached expresentative is attached expresentative is attached expresentation in the acceptance of the expression in the expression
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	INCO ALLOYS INTERNATION 3200 RIVERSIDE DRIVE HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINATION City	NIA L	25720 VEST VIRGINIA State/Country			25720 Zip Co	If in the second of the second	document in the record san assistance and the ceiving party is not lomiciled in the Uniteditates, an appointment of a decedation is attached expresentative is attached expresentative is attached expresentation in the acceptance of the expression in the expression
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Re	INCO ALLOYS INTERNATION 3200 RIVERSIDE DRIVE HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINATION City Presentative Name and A EDWARD A. STEEN	NIA V	25720 VEST VIRGINIA State/Country			25720 Zip Co	If in the second of the second	document in the record san assistance and the ceiving party is not lomiciled in the Uniteditates, an appointment of a decedation is attached expresentative is attached expresentative is attached expresentation in the acceptance of the expression in the expression
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Re Name Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 1)	INCO ALLOYS INTERNATION 3200 RIVERSIDE DRIVE HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGION HUNTINGTON CIN PRESENTATIVE Name and A EDWARD A. STEEN INCO PATENTS & LICENS: 00015 090105 09100605	INIA V	25720 VEST VIRGINIA State/Country			25720 Zip Co	If in the second of the second	document in the record san assistance and the ceiving party is not lomiciled in the Uniteditates, an appointment of a decedation is attached expresentative is attached expresentative is attached expresentation in the acceptance of the expression in the expression
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Re Name Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 1)	INCO ALLOYS INTERNATION 3200 RIVERSIDE DRIVE HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINATION City Presentative Name and A EDWARD A. STEEN INCO PATENTS & LICENSE	INIA V	25720 VEST VIRGINIA State/Country			25720 Zip Co	If in the second of the second	document in the record san assistance and the ceiving party is not lomiciled in the Uniteditates, an appointment of a decedation is attached expresentative is attached expresentative is attached expresentation in the acceptance of the expression in the expression
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Re Name Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 1)	INCO ALLOYS INTERNATION 3200 RIVERSIDE DRIVE HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGION HUNTINGTON CIN PRESENTATIVE Name and A EDWARD A. STEEN INCO PATENTS & LICENS: 00015 090105 09100605	NIA ddres	25720 VEST VIRGINIA State/Country			25720 Zip Co	If in the second of the second	document in the record san assistance and the ceiving party is not lomiciled in the Uniteditates, an appointment of a decedation is attached expresentative is attached expresentative is attached expresentation in the acceptance of the expression in the expression

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	-1619B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone	Number (201)	368-4847
Name [EDWARD A. STEEN			
Address (line 1)	INCO PATENTS & LICENS	ING	والمناف	
Address (line 2)	PARK 80 WEST - PLAZA	TWO		
Address (line 3)	SADDLE BROOK, NJ 076	63		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveya	nce document	# 2
Application	Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s)	Mark if addition	al numbers attached
	e Patent Application Number or the F	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BO		• • •
09/100605	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Numi	Der(s)
	being filed together with a new Pate	nt Application, enter the date the pat	tent application was	Month Day Year
	eration Treaty (PCT)			
Ente only	r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT		PCT PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the to	tal number of properties invo	olved. #	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFI	R 3.41): \$	40.00
Deposit	of Payment: Enclo Account	G-Macrossocial I		
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if add [itional fees can be charged to the acc Deposit Account Number:	#	09-0105
	,	Authorization to charge addition	al fees: Yes	X No
Statement a	nd Signature			
attache indicat	best of my knowledge and beed copy is a true copy of the cod herein.			
	r. BIEDERMAN	My July		Date
Name	of Person Signing	Signature		Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION DATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OMB 0031-0027		PATENTS ONLY	PATENT
Conveying Pa	rty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties att	ached Execution Date
Enter additional C	onveying Parties	, , ,	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	NORMAN CHARLES FARE		6/15/98
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			
Receiving Pa	-	Mark if additional names of receiving	ng parties attached
Enter additional F	Receiving Party(ies)		
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)			document from Assignment)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)			domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
	lumber(s) or Patent N	umber(s) Mark if additional numbers at the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers to	
	tent Application Number(t Number(s)
		and the second s	

ASSIGNMENT

7	WHEREAS 1) (GAYLORD DARRELL	SMITH, 2) S	HAILESH JAYANTILAL PATEL and 3) NORMAN CHARLES FARR
of <u>1) 120</u>	STAMFORD P	ARK DRIVE, HUNTII	IGTON, W. V	VIRGINIA 25705, 2) 6315 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE.
HUNTIN	GTON, W. VIR	GINIA 25705 and 3) 5	CHARTWEI	LL ROAD, HEREFORD, ENGLAND
		signor(s) have/ has mad UPERCRITICAL BOII		n relating to certain new and useful improvements in ALLOY
for which	we	make/made an applic	ation for Lett	ters Patent of the United States, for
which on	June 5 &	15, , , 19.98 ,	they	executed application for United States Letters Patent.

AND WHEREAS, INCO ALLOYS INTERNATIONAL, INC. - 3200 RIVERSIDE DRIVE, HUNTINGTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25720

hereinafter called the Assignees, are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any and all United States Letters patent that may be granted therefor, and in and to said invention within all foreign countries and corresponding foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) have/ has assigned and transferred, and do/does hereby assign and transfer to said Assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention within the United States of America and its territorial possessions, in and to said application for United States Letters Patent, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted therefor and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, substitutes, and/or extensions thereof, together with the right to extend the protection thereof to the various territorial possessions now owned or which may be hereafter acquired by the United States of America, and in and to said invention within all foreign countries and corresponding foreign Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by the Assignees for their own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, nominees and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor(s) if this assignment and sale had not been made. And the Assignor(s) do/does hereby request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this assignment.

;	State of County	of (Ir Cab	V Lell)) ss.;)							
(On the <u>s</u> o be the	5 d	ay of j idual(June s) described	., 1998, in and v	before me pe	rsonally	appeared G/	AYLORD DARRELL nent, and <u>he</u> acknowl	SMITH to m	e known and kr	own to m
		HAL S	NO STATE EAC	OFFICIAL SEAL TARY PUBLIC OF WEST VIRGI NOTE E. BACI I NOTION, WV 2577 on Expires January	C AllA			_	ie G. Bac		nat <u>he</u> executed	the same.
	late of	. C	n v	ee) : ss.:			***************************************				
	n the 5 e to be t	da he ind	y of S ividus	al(s) describ	1998, b ed in and	efore me pers	onally a	appeared <u>SH</u> oregoing insti	MILESH JAYANTILA	AL PATEL to wledged to m	me known and e that <u>he</u> execut	known to
	on wh	AL SE	NOTAF ATE OF I ONINI TOTAL UNTINGT	CIAL SEAL IY PUBLIC WEST VINGINIA E.E. BACK RWAY AVE ON, WY 25705 IPINOS JANUARY 15, 22			~	Con NOT	nie 6. 5 ARY PUBLIC	Back	-	
Sta Co	te of of	Eng/ Her	ma v fo	d ds herr) : ss.:		**********					
On be (the <u>/</u>) he indiv	∠(_day vidual(of <u>()</u> (s) des	our-,	1998, be d who e	fore me perso	nally ap oregoing	ppeared <u>NOR</u> g instrument,	MAN CHARLES FA and <u>he</u> acknowledged	RR to me kno	own and known e executed the s	to me to
[NO	TARIA	L SE	AL]	O CORA	ut		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	M. NOTA	Lalling M			
いな	m Ī	cea	cr	to man	hur							
										1	******	
ASSIGNMENT OF THE INVENTION	and of	PATENT APPLICATION	Serial No.	Improvements in ADVANCED ULTRA. SUPERCRITICAL BOILER TUBING ALLOY	FROM	1) GAYLORD DARRELL SMITH 2) SHAILESH JAYANTILAL PATEL 3) NORMAN CHARLES FARR	ТО	INCO ALLOYS INTERNATIONAL, INC, 1200 RIVERSIDE DRIVE HUNTINGTON, W. VIRGINIA 25720	EDWARD A. STEEN PATENT COUNSEL INCO PATENTS AND LICENSING PARK 80 WEST - PLAZA TWO SADDLE BROOK, NJ 07662			
			Application Serial No.	Improvemen SUPERCRIT		1) GAYLOR 2) SHAILES 3) NORMAN		INCO ALLOYS INTERNA 3200 RIVERSIDE DRIVE HUNTINGTON, W. VIRG	PATENT	The second secon		
ECOR	DEI	D : 0	6/19	9/1998			R	EEL: 92	265 FRAME:	0976		